AN ORDINANCE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NUMBER ONE OF DEKALB COUNTY TO PURCHASE THE CITY'S WATER SUPPLY FROM PWSD#1 OF DEKALB COUNTY MISSOURI, CLARKSDALE, MISSOURI.

WHEREAS, the City of Osborn, Missouri, owns and operates its combined waterworks and sewerage system; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of said City hereby finds that it is necessary to continue the existing supply of water for the waterworks system by contracting with Public Water Supply District Number 1 of DeKalb County, Missouri.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF OSBORN, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1 That it is hereby found and determined that it is advisable and in the interests of the City to contract with Public Water Supply District Number 1, of DeKalb County, Missouri, to receive water from the District in such quantity as may be required by the City.

SECTION 2. The agreement attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference is approved as a contractual obligation of the City of Osborn, Missouri.

SECTION 3. The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of the City of Osborn, Missouri, and to affix the municipal seal thereto and attest the same.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Osborn, Missouri, this 13TH day of July 2022.

Carlena Bradford, Mayor

Jody Barlow, City Clerk